IIHUMAN

IIRESOURCE

IIMANAGEMENT
IPRACTICES

(HRMPs)

et Editien

Written By:

Dr. Grovam REza TALEGHANI
AssociATE Pror. Facurry or
ManacEMENT, UNIVERSITY OF
TEHRAN
Avr GHAFARY

Msc. MBA, University oF TEHRAN




Taleghani, GholamReza - 1¥YA Lo pdlé . il U s

/ Human resource management practices (HRMPs) :ygfnag pli g oles

written by Gholam Reza Taleghani, Ali Ghafary

YNE SIPAY Lol g oy pot SN0 gen 1) Slaidio
J‘J’.OJ' 1J,JJ.‘ P e Bt ¥eb :{S)ﬁw wlas i .

978-600-7457-05-4 ;0L

Load 1t 9 Came 14D Sy

Sl izl

Fod - TTY o asliulis elldoly

Y e L L]

S e —— <33 OGS~ (a8l U5 F 4o

() oieel Slaiply—- slSl o) (g gatnn

= “"?? ¢&H-‘ lé}l-ﬂ-é :003551 MLH:J

Ghafary, Ali 12938l 4l

PE WYY [ aF LY A7AY (0 505 gia 09,

FYAIFF . dmd g 00

TAYETYS o, cwlilalaf o jlads

SORUSH & SETARE PUBLICATIONS

MASHHAD, AHMADABAD BOULEVARD, AREF.4 No. 7
(+98,051,38444063)

Human Resource Management Practices

Written By:
Dr. Gholam Reza Taleghani
Associate Prof, Faculty of Management, University of
Tehran
Ali Ghafary
Mse. MBA, University of Tehran

CHARACTER SETTING & PAGE LAYOUT BY:
MILAD SHAHROKHZADE

COVER DESIGNER:

ELMIRA MOJAVERIAN

FIRST ROUND PRINT: AUGUST.2014
ISBN: 978-600-7457-05-4
CIRCULATION:1000 VOLUME

Price:150000 (RIALS)



List Of Contents

Title page
PREFACE w11
INTRODUCTION OF HRM 17
OPERATIONAL DEFINITION OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.. 18
LITERATURE REVIEW OF HRMPE. IS & OP...ccoiiirmiceeeeinnenasions 19
CURRENT CHALLENGES AND TRENDS IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT...., 20
DEVOLUTION OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 21
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTICES w23
STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT2..... L evvccieressosesrermesssrasesssanses 33
JOB SATISFACTION o N .35
ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE 37
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE ....38
CONTEMPORARY STUDIES IN HUMAN SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS .....cvveainn 41
SUMMARY ...... 43
CULTURE 52
MOTIVATIONAL THEORY 54
MOTIVATIONAL THEORY CONNECTIONS AND CULTURAL INFLUENCES .......... 57
ACTION-TO-RESULT CONNECTIONS 57
CULTURAL INFLUENCES ON ACTION-TO-RESULT CONNECTIONS......ovcoreruseosnns 58
RESULT-TO-EVALUATION CONNECTIONS......cccciicirarrarisisiin 60
60



EVALUATION-TO-OUTCOME CON NECTIONS 6l
CULTURAL INFLUENCES ON EVALUATION-TO-OUTCOME CONNECTIONS ....... 61

OUTCOME-TO-NEED SATISFACTION CONNECTIONS 63

CULTURAL INFLUENCES N OUTCOME-TO-NEED SATISFACTION CONNECTIONS ..63

FEEDBACK cevereremenersriossnsnorsmssssbistarassssssasasssstsassspateressssssssssarasensssasststssosnapanass 64
FEEDBACK SEEKING VistererssssssEeRabarrARTnLRLSLSORORRRRRRanantnas 65
FEEDBACK GIVING = 66
FEEDBACK REACTIONS 67

CROSS-CULTURAL EFFECTS AND A MOTIVATION/FEEDBACK INTERVENTION......68

THE PROMES PROCESS ...... e 69
PARTICIPANTS: COUNTRY AND CULTURAL DIFFERENCES 72
MEASURES 74
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION....... 78
SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS 81
ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, CHANGE AND TRANSFORMATION .......... a2
PEOPLE RESOURCING DEFINED......cc.oimimercmonensicisiissrsrsmnamanaisisisrorsmsanansisssniasss 85
PECOPLE RESOURCING AND HRM .85
THE ROLE OF HUMAN RESCURCE PLANNING 88
AIMS OF HUMAN RESOURCE PLANNING 95
THE PROCESS OF HUMAN RESOURCE PLANNING 96
RESOURCING STRATEGY " 99
SCENARIO PLANNING.... 101

ESTIMATING FUTURE HUMAN RESOURCE REQUIREMENTS.....cocrussinseresrrsrers 102



LABOUR TURNCVER......

ACTION PLANNING

THE CONTRIBUTION OF HR TO HUMAN RESOURCE PLANNING

TALENT MANAGEMENT DEFINED

....................

THE ELEMENTS OF TALENT MANAGEMENT ...........

CREATING A GREAT PLACE TO WORK ......

ATTRACTION STRATEGIES

RETENTION STRATEGIES...........cccocvaraneinn

CAREER MANAGEMENT

TALENT MANAGEMENT FOR KNOWLEDGE WORKERS

TALENT MANAGEMENT tN PRACTICE

THE RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION PROCESS

DEFINING REQUIREMENTS

ATTRACTING CANDIDATES

ADVERTISING ...covvererorsriohoistinnsturenesrsssnrnarerssnsnasmneyss

E-RECRUITMENT

QUTSOURCING RECRUITMENT

EDUCATIONALAND TRAINING ESTABLISHMENTS

APPLICATION FORMS

SIFTING APPLICATIONS

SELECTION METHODS

TYPES OF INTERVIEWS

ASSESSMENT CENTRES ..

106

116

124

128

129

134

135

138

142

153

154

156

156

164

166

173

v 177

180

180

181

187

187

188



GRAPHOLOGY

CHOICE OF SELECTION METHODS.......c..couc

IMPROVING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION

-----------

REFERENCES, QUALIFICATIONS AND OFFERS..

FINAL STAGES...

SELECTION INTERVIEWING

ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF INTERVIEWS

THE NATURE OF AN INTERVIEW

INTERVIEWING ARRANGEMENTS ........

PREPARATION ....cocicisionerivnnsammamisusrararsansnsassissonorinansnanion

TIMING...... sevesrsnananahseradare

PLANNING AND STRUCTURING INTERVIEWS..

INTERVIEWING APPROACHES......

INTERVIEW TECHNIQUES — STARTING AND FINISHING

INTERVIEWING TECHNMIQUES — ASKING QUESTIONS

SELECTION INTERVIEWING SKILLS .......

COMING TO A CONCLUSION........coviinivinimmunanicns

DOS AND DON'TS OF SELECTION INTERVIEWING

PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTS: DEFINITION

CHARACTERISTICS OF A GOOD TEST .....

TYPES OF TEST ....ciisvsiiraniasannisoninn

INTERPRETING TEST RESULTS

CHOOSING TESTS

-------

190

190
191
193
197
201
202

204

.205

.208

209

209

211

218

219

e 229

e 231

232

235

236

238

244

245



THE USE COF TESTS IN A SELECTION PROCEDURE

INDUCTION DEFINED

WHY TAKING CARE ABOUT INDUCTION IS IMPORTANT

RECEPTION.

DOCUMENTATION

COMPANY INDUCTION = INITIAL BRIEFING ......cccoocenivinivrercrnssasann

INTRODUCTION TO THE WORKPLACE ....crociiciiasins

FORMAL INDUCTION COURSES

ON-THE-JOB INDUCTION TRAINING

REDUNDANCY

QUTPLACEMENT

DISMISSAL

RETIREMENT

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT DEFINED..........

AIMS OF PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT .......ccocoienoencnmiasercncnsares

CHARACTERISTICS OF PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

UNDERSTANDING PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

GUIDING PRINCIPLES OF PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL AND PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

VIEWS ON PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT ........

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT AS A PROCESS

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT AS A CYCLE

PERFORMANCE AGREEMENTS

245

250

250

253

254

255

255

257

259

263

270

273

278

282

282

284

285

289

289

290

294

294

295



MANAGING PERFORMANCE THROUGHDUT THE YEAR

REVIEWING PERFORMANCE .....

RATING PERFORMANCE ....

DEALING WITH UNDER-PERFORMERS

INTRODUCING PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT.

360-DEGREE FEEDBACK DEFINED......ccooinnsvsnunn

USE OF 360-DEGREE FEEDBACK..

RATIONALE FOR 360-DEGREE FEEDBACK

360-DEGREE FEEDBACK — METHODOLOGY

REFERENCES ..

301
302
308
3i3
316
3

323

324

325

327



